State of Texas Texas Racing Commission

Official Ruling #LSP2286 of the

Board of Stewards

LONE STAR PARK AT GRAND PRAIRIE

ASSN ASST MGMT LOVE, AMANDA License # 142091
Ruling Date: 10/24/2008 Violation Date: 08/31/2008

Redistribute Purse: No

Rules Violated:

311.1 PARTICIPATED IN RACING WHILE UNLICENSED

Upon being duly notified, Association Management licensee Amanda Love failed to appear before the Lone Star Park Board of Stewards on 10/24/08. A hearing was held in absentia resulting in a fine of one hundred dollars by the Lone Star Park Board of Stewards for working on an expired TxRC license at Sam Houston Race Park until 10/02/08.

By Order of the Board of Stewards

DENNIS SIDENER

ANNE ALLEY

JERRY BURGESS